CITY OF LAREDO
SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING
M2002-SC-006
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
1110 HOUSTON STREET
LAREDO, TEXAS 78040
JUNE 4, 2002
12:00 NOON

l. CALL TO ORDER

With a quorum present, the Mayor Pro Tempore called the meeting to order.
. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mayor Pro Tempore Agredano led in the Pledge of Allegiance.
. ROLL CALL

In attendance:

Alfredo Agredano, Mayor Pro Tempore, District |
Johnny Amaya, Council Member, District IV

Eliseo Valdez, Jr., Council Member, District V

Gene Belmares, Council Member, District VI

Jose A. Valdez, Jr., Council Member, District VII
Juan Ramirez, Council Member, District VIII
Gustavo Guevara, Jr., City Secretary

Larry Dovalina, City Manager

Cynthia Collazo, Assistant City Manager

Jaime Flores, City Attorney

Motion to excuse Mayor Flores, Cm. Bruni, and Cm. Galo.
Moved: Cm. Amaya

Second: Cm. J. Valdez
For: 4 Against: 0 Abstain: 0

V. RESOLUTION

2002-R-049 Canvassing the returns of the Special Runoff Election held on June 1,
2002, and approving the results.

Total Votes Majority



Diana Navarro
Alfonso “Boyer” Ornelas

District Il

Raymond Bruni
Hector “Tito” Garcia

4,291
6,215

677
758

Motion to approve Resolution #2002-R-049.

Moved: Cm. E. Valdez
Second: Cm. J. Valdez
For: 4

ADJOURNMENT
Motion to adjourn.
Moved: Cm. Amaya

Second: Cm. J. Valdez
For: 4

Against: 0

Against: 0

40.84%
59.15%

47.17%
52.82%

Abstain: 0

Time:

Abstain: 0



