CITY OF LAREDO SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING M2002-SC-006 CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

1110 HOUSTON STREET

LAREDO, TEXAS 78040 JUNE 4, 2002 12:00 NOON

I. CALL TO ORDER

With a quorum present, the Mayor Pro Tempore called the meeting to order.

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mayor Pro Tempore Agredano led in the Pledge of Allegiance.

III. ROLL CALL

In attendance:

Alfredo Agredano,
Johnny Amaya,
Eliseo Valdez, Jr.,
Gene Belmares,
Jose A. Valdez, Jr.,
Juan Ramirez,

Mayor Pro Tempore, District I
Council Member, District IV
Council Member, District VI
Council Member, District VII
Council Member, District VIII

Gustavo Guevara, Jr., City Secretary Larry Dovalina, City Manager

Cynthia Collazo, Assistant City Manager Jaime Flores, City Attorney

Motion to excuse Mayor Flores, Cm. Bruni, and Cm. Galo.

Moved: Cm. Amaya Second: Cm. J. Valdez

For: 4 Against: 0 Abstain: 0

IV. RESOLUTION

2002-R-049 Canvassing the returns of the Special Runoff Election held on June 1, 2002, and approving the results.

Total Votes Majority

Diana Navarro Alfonso "Boyer" Ornelas		4,291 6,215	40.84% 59.15%
District II			
Raymond Bruni Hector "Tito" Garcia		677 758	47.17% 52.82%
Motion to approve Resolution #2002-R-049.			
Moved: Cm. E. Valdez Second: Cm. J. Valdez For: 4	Against: 0		Abstain: 0
ADJOURNMENT			
Motion to adjourn.			Time:
Moved: Cm. Amaya Second: Cm. J. Valdez For: 4	Against: 0		Abstain: 0

٧.